communication from the 

authority 

Date of Order: 4.11.2025.  

4. Details of the violation(s) / 

contravention(s) committed or 

alleged to be committed 

(a) The Joint Commissioner (ST), GST Appeals  

Chennai has levied a Penalty of INR  

38,82,240/- (Rupees thirty eight lakh eighty two 

thousand two hundred forty only) under 73(9) 

of the TNGST Act, 2017, CGST Act, 2017 read 

with Section 20 of the IGST Act 2017. 

(b) The Company had discharged the applicable 

GST under Uttar Pradesh GST registration, 

i.e., the place of issue of corporate guarantee,